Fall 2018 WMLC Confirmation 

· All Confirmation classes will take place on Wednesday nights from 6:30 to 7:30 pm. During class, we will use a number of materials to learn more about Lutheranism and our faith. We will be using the Re:Form curriculum, which includes videos, workbook activities, and group work. 

· If you know that your child will not be able to attend Confirmation class, please email either Rebecca, Pastor Connie, or Bailey in advance. If your child misses class, we will have a short make-up assignment for them to complete at home. 

· Over the course of the school year, Confirmation students are expected to complete 10 sermon notes on Sunday mornings. The sermon notes are located in a drawer by the nametags. Bailey will point those out to the youth in the beginning of the year. Youth can turn in sermon notes to Bailey’s mailbox in the church office after worship.

· The schedule for Confirmation classes in the spring and events will be emailed to parents over winter break. 

Schedule

Date					Time			Event

Wednesday, September 19		6:30 pm		Confirmation parent meeting

Wednesday, September 26		6:30 pm		Confirmation class

Wednesday, October 3		6:30 pm		Confirmation class

Sunday, October 7			10:45 am		WMLC Pumpkin Patch Trip

Tuesday, October 9			6:45 pm		Mission trip meeting

Wednesday, October 10		6:30 pm		Confirmation class

Sunday, October 14			10:00 am		Confirmation Pumpkin Carving

Wednesday, October 17		6:30 pm		Confirmation class (Pastor Connie)

Sunday, October 21			3:45 pm		WMLC Trivia Event 

Wednesday, October 24		6:30 pm		Confirmation Class

Sunday, October 28			9:00 am		Confirmation Sunday (9th graders)

Wednesday, October 31		-----------		NO Class! Happy Halloween! 

Sunday, November 4			9:00 am		Confirmation Scandinavian bake sale	

Wednesday, November 7		6:30 pm		Confirmation class

Wednesday, November 14		6:30 pm		Confirmation class

Wednesday, November 21		-----------		NO Class! Happy Thanksgiving! 

Wednesday, November 28		6:30 pm		Confirmation class

Wednesday, December 5		6:30 pm		Confirmation class

Wednesday, December 12		6:30 pm		Confirmation class

Sunday, December 16			9:00 am		Annual Christmas bake sale

Wednesday, December 19		6:30 pm		Annual WMLC Barn Service

Wednesday, December 26		-----------		NO Class! Merry Christmas!

Wednesday, January 2		-----------		NO Class! Happy New Year!

Special Event Details

· Sunday, October 7: We will be leaving for our annual Pumpkin Patch Trip from WMLC at 10:45 am (after Sunday School). We are going to Enchanted Valley Acres on 5047 Enchanted Valley Rd, Cross Plains, Wisconsin. 

· Sunday, October 14: Confirmation and high school youth are welcome to a pumpkin carving event at WMLC after worship! Bailey will also be bringing donuts. All supplies will be provided. 

· Sunday, October 21: Confirmation families have been tasked with providing food for WMLC’s trivia event. Planning is still in progress, so Bailey will send out more information as the date approaches. Confirmation students will have their own trivia team. Parents are encouraged to participate in the trivia as well!

· Sunday, November 4: WMLC is holding a Scandinavian heritage event for the congregation, and Confirmation students will help out with the bake sale. Bailey will send out more information as the date approaches. 

· Sunday, December 16: Confirmation and Mission Trip youth will hold their annual bake sale on the same date as the Sunday School Christmas Program after worship.

· [bookmark: _GoBack]Wednesday, December 19: Confirmation students lead the annual Barn Service with Pastor Connie at the Griswold’s. Every student has a role in the service, so it is important that all Confirmation students attend.
